PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7698103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOERTEK INC.	12/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOER OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1 FAB., OPTICAL PARK PHASE 3, NO. 3999 HUIXIAN ROAD
Internal Address:	YONGCHUN COMMUNITY, QINGCHI SUP-DISTRICT OFFICE, WEIFANG HI-TECH ZONE
City:	SHANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16646984
Application Number:	16648133
Application Number:	16753310
Application Number:	16753304
Application Number:	16652359
Application Number:	16753564
Application Number:	16652361
Application Number:	16753600
Application Number:	17051582
Application Number:	17616257
Application Number:	17051728
Application Number:	17051729
Application Number:	17058619
Application Number:	17058617
Application Number:	16976745
Application Number:	16969936
Application Number:	16089472
Application Number:	17043281
Application Number:	17051885
Application Number:	16652353

PATENT

REEL: 062111 FRAME: 0787

507650968

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17566019
Application Number:	17566048
Application Number:	17666678
Application Number:	17666717
Application Number:	17666731
Application Number:	17733340
Application Number:	17996839
Application Number:	17995124
Application Number:	17995134
Application Number:	16753308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com
Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WZPA-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FEDRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Fedrick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment (Goertek Inc.)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (Goertek Inc.)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment (Goertek Inc.)#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment (Goertek Inc.)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062111 FRAME: 0788

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the followinglegal entity (hereafter called "Assignor") is the owner of certain patent rights:

以下的法律实体(转让人)是某些专利权的所有者:

Assignor (转让人): Goertek Inc.

歌尔股份有限公司

Address (地址): No. 268, Dongfang Road, High-tech Industrial Development Zone,

Weifang, Shandong Province, China

WHEREAS, the Assignor is willing to assign the patent rights listed in Attachment 1. 转让人愿意转让附件1中列出的专利权.

AND WHEREAS, the following legal entity (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent rights:

以下法律实体(接受人)希望拥有这项技术和专利权利的所有权:

Assignee (接受人): Goer Optical Technology Co., Ltd.

歌尔光学科技有限公司

Address (地址): No.1 Fab., Optical Park Phase 3, No. 3999, Huixian Road,

Yongchun Community, Qingchi Sup-district Office, Weifang Hi-Tech Zone, Shandong Province, China

NOW, THEREFORE, for US\$1.00 or its equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent rights listed in Attachment 1 including: all nonprovisional patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s); all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said patent rights and/or claiming priority to said application(s) in any countries; and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof) granted for said patent rights in any country. The Assignors hereby authorize and request the officials whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

转让人已将列于附件1的权利分配给上述所有人。包括所有专利。专利申请《专利申请》 实用新型以及的权利,遍及世界。 The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith.

转让人同意他们有权分配这些权利,并且他们没有冲突。

The Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting said patent rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patent rights in all countries.

转让人将尽一切可能帮助接受人获得并为实施适当的专利保护为所有国家。

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement, which is provided in English with a partial translation for convenience into Chinese.

该协议以英文提供·部分翻译成中文为方便。

I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

根据美利坚合众国法律我证明前述内容真实无误。

Assignor (17 LEA):	
Executed on: December 12. 201	ν ν
Date (日期)	Name (名称)
	Li Shugang
	Title (熙位) Director
Assignee (接受人):	
Executed on: <u>December 12, 20</u>	72
Date (日期)	Name (名称)
	LI Guoxiang
	Title (职位) Director

Attachment 1: Patent Rights

附件1: 专利权

US Patent Application Number	Filing Date
16/646984	3/12/2020
16/648133	3/17/2020
16/753310	4/2/2020
16/753308	4/2/2020
16/753304	4/2/2020
16/652359	3/30/2020
16/753564	4/3/2020
16/652361	3/30/2020
16/753600	4/3/2020
17/051582	10/29/2020
17/616257	12/3/2021
17/051728	10/29/2020
17/051729	10/29/2020
17/058619	11/24/2020
17/058617	11/24/2020
16/976745	8/29/2020
16/969936	8/13/2020
16/089472	12/20/2016
17/043281	9/29/2020
17/051885	10/30/2020
16/652353	3/30/2020
17/566019	12/30/2021
17/566048	12/30/2021
17/666678	2/8/2022
17/666717	2/8/2022
17/666731	2/8/2022
17/733340	4/29/2022
17/996839	10/21/2022

-	17/995124	9/30/2022	
	17/995134	9/30/2022	